Principle of Operation:
The Parker Autoclave Engineers Micro-Metering Flow Control Valves are designed for modulating flow or pressure control in
industrial and research applications at temperatures of 600°F (315°C) or below. Using our standard Micro-Metering valves
configured for many different pressures and tube connection sizes, these valves are capable of very fine flow control with
pressures up to 60,000 psi using an electric, multi-turn microprocessor controlled actuator. The combination of these two
precision, high quality components, provide a superior low flow, high pressure control valve for use with either liquid or gas.
Electric Flow Control Valve Features:
The microprocess controlled motor guarantees optimum voltage, currect and torque control when starting, running or

Notes
** For complete temperature ratings see pressure/temperature rating guide in Technical Information section.
Ordering Information:
Model Control Input Number Rotations Controller RPMs See Figure
10VRMM2812-C4 4-20 mA 6 10 1
10VRMM2812-C10 0-10 VDC 6 10 1
15PVRMM4812-C4 4-20 mA 6 10 2
15PVRMM4812-C10 0-10 VDC 6 10 2
30VRMM4812-C4 4-20 mA 6 10 2
30VRMM4812-C10 0-10 VDC 6 10 2
60VRMM4812-C4 4-20 mA 6 10 2
60VRMM4812-C10 0-10 VDC 6 10 2
60VRMM6812-C4 4-20 mA 6 10 2
60VRMM6812-C10 0-10 VDC 6 10 2
Note: For micrometering valve details see needle valve section.
Generalized Flow Coefficient Curves (Cv)
S
te